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INWARD MOVEMENT 3kt
SEAFREIGHT Sists

Inward Movement

Outward Movement From arrival Xingang Port to exhibition booth, inclusive of removal empty packing cases to storage place on
site. NREFTBIERIZERE, BEBRENniEFD.

On-site Handling a. Basic handling rate EAI2{FZ RMB880.00/cbm or 1,000 kg whichever is the greater
Minimum charges gx{KIzZ: LCL -5cbm/consignment (HBL) per exhibitor
FCL 20" - 23cbm/GP contr,, 25cbm/OT/HC/FR cntr.
Overweight & Oversize FCL 40" - 46cbm/GP cntr., 50cbm/OT/HC/FR cntr.
b. Consignment service charge EARIRSS 2 RMB600.00/consignment/exhibitor
Give-aways & Consumed
c. Customs clearance #zx2k RMB40.00/cbm (Min. RMB800.00)
Sold Exhibits d. THC at Xingang Seaport #&[1Z<Zk At cost. SCHRSCHH
e. Declaration fee #z16G % RMB800.00/consignment
Hiring Charges
f. Quarantine charges 1G& % RMB70.00/case for LCL
RMB620.00/20° container
Other Charges RMB900.00/40" container

* Quarantine treatment, such as Fumigation, disinfection that may be requested by the Import/Export

Quarantine Authority, and the cost will be debited as per outlay. 1§ E#/iHEZSCIRSCH,

Remarks

g. Storage in customs warehouse B CEGHEZ: RMB140.00/20" container/day
RMB280.00/40° container/day
RMB14.00/cbm/day

h. Warehouse handling GZE#E{EZ: RMB100.00 per m? per in&out
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Inward Movement

INWARD MOVEMENT k{2
St 4
Outward Movement AIRFREIGHT 5=
From arrival Beijing Airport to exhibition booth, inclusive of removal empty packing cases to storage place on
On-si . site. N\EEMUZIREBIZERS, BEREINZETIL.
n-site Handling
a. Basic handling rate E72{EZ RM9.50/kg based on chargeable weight on AWB
Overweight & Oversize Minimum charges &1{ErZ: 100kgs/consignment
b. Consignment service charge EARRS 2 RMB600.00/consignment/exhibitor
Give- &cC d
eranays & tonstime c. Customs clearance #z>< 2% RMB800.00/consignment/exhibitor
Sold Exhibits d. THC at Beijing airport #37%42% RMB2.10/kg (Min. charge RMB210.00)
e. Declaration fee g6 2% RMB800.00/consignment
Hiring Ch
ring =harges f. Quarantine charges 1G5 #% RMB70.00/case
* Quarantine treatment, such as Fumigation, disinfection that may be requested by the Import/Export
Other Charges Quarantine Authority, and the cost will be debited as per outlay. G2 /iHE 2 SCIRSCH.
g. Storage in customs warehouse MECRECEZ: RMB14.00/100kg/day
Remarks
h. Warehouse handling GEE#E{EZE RMB100.00 per m3 per in&out
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Inward Movement

Outward Movement

On-site Handling

Overweight & Oversize

Give-aways & Consumed

Sold Exhibits

Hiring Charges

Other Charges

Remarks

OUTWARD MOVEMENT [ojf£
CHARGES SAME AS INWARD MOVEMENT W Z:[ERFE

ON-SITE HANDLING RATES %R

The handling ratet{EZ% RMB490.00/cbm or 1,000 kg whichever is greater
Minimum charges sx{KIZ: RMB700.00/consignment/exhibitor

OVERWEIGHT & OVERSIZED EXHIBITS HANDLING SURCHARGE {2 EpRRfiINZE

Exhibits in excess of 3,000 kg per package will be additionally charged as follows. X FER{4E=E#E13 3,000 kgAY
FE ER IS EN RS MBS N

3,001 - 4,000 kg RMB325.00 per 1,000 kg
4,001 - 5,000 kg RMB395.00 per 1,000 kg
5,001 - 6,000 kg RMB465.00 per 1,000 kg
6,001 - 8,000 kg RMB605.00 per 1,000 kg

An individual quotation will be made for exhibits exceeding 8,000 kg per package or dimensions exceeding L
5m*W22m*H 22m per package. 3 FEBEESEIT8,000 kg, RIBEIKSM*&E 22 m* 5 2,2 mPUER,
BXRMINZES R,

These additional charges for overweight & oversized exhibits will apply for inward as well as for outward and

on-site movements. LA _EERSMNEINZERIRNERTKZ/EFRE, UNRIBZRSIER.
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Inward Movement

CUSTOMS FORMALITIES FEE FOR GIVEN-AWAY OR CONSUMED EXHIBITS

:\ 4 = &
Outward Movement :éﬁnn;ﬁ*ﬂﬁysﬁ
Customs clearance #z>x 2k RMB500.00/consignment
On-site Handling Documentation of permanent import, if any HOMEZ (40k%) RMB1,0(29.0%C9nsignment
Import duty & tax, if any ##Of2 (AKRE) At cost. SCHRSCEY

Overweight & Oversize

TRANSPORT OF SOLD EXHIBITS FROM EXHIBITION BOOTH TO BONDED WAREHOUSE

HURRM\REEERECHE

Handling and trucking charge $#2{E& N Rz RMB630.00/cbm or 1,000 kg whichever is greater

Give-aways & Consumed

Sold Exhibits Any charges related with permanent import customs clearance for sold exhibits will be quoted separately
upon request. {(HISEMREREXRAVKAFOFLEZASBR.

Hiring Charges

Other Charges

Remarks
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Inward Movement

HIRE OF LABOURA T fHRAZ

Outward Movement Weekdays T{EH RMB48.00/hour
Overtime f0¥E RMB96.00/hour
Weekends, Holidays BxRT{RHE RMB96.00/hour
On-site Handling Minimum charge S&{FEUz: 4 hours

Overweight & Oversize HIRE OF FORKLIFT / CRANE X Z%&/miNfEEZ

. 3-ton forklift MY ZE RMB245.00/hour
Give-aways & Consumed 5-ton forklift SMYZE RMB420.00/hour
Crane BE qguoted upon request
Minimum charge &f{EliZs 4 hours

Sold Exhibits

Hiring Charges

Other Charges

Remarks
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Inward Movement

OTHER CHARGES HEel4#
Outward Movement a. Empty storage charge Zfgli172: RMB100.00/cbm
b. Translation of List of Exhibits (LOE) B iSHEnzeE RMB50.00/page (Min. RMB300.00)
On-site Handling
c. Return/pick-up empty container BI=/fEizTS &G 2R RMB2,500.00/20" container
RMB3,500.00/40" container
Overweight & Oversize
d. Container detention/demurrage &E23E56 2% As per outlay + 5 % handling charges
_ SCHRSCHE + 5%t F 2R
Give-aways & Consumed
e. Grounding/reloading of container on-site S22EFE N4 /2 - 2R RMB1,200.00/20" container
RMB1,800.00/40" container
Sold Exhibits
f. Customs bounded permit 3&xKRERi5ZE RMB1,500.00/customs cover
Hiring Charges g. Customs & quarantine inspection XIS EIR 2 At cost.
Minimum charges &{ErZ: RMB500.00/time
Other Charges
Remarks
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Inward Movement

Outward Movement

On-site Handling

Overweight & Oversize

Give-aways & Consumed

Sold Exhibits

Hiring Charges

Other Charges

Remarks

a. For hand-carried exhibits arrival at Beijing airport, our handling charges will be same as inward airfreight
tariff, plus late arrival surcharges. FREmMAIWHINEERTERmMAZIGEIMINZ.

b. Volume and weight conversion in airfreight rate is 1:6 measurement / weight. Sz E{KF/EE551#/91:6,

c. Cargo arrived beyond our deadline, the late arrival surcharge 30% will be added to cover the additional
cost, but it is not a guarantee that the late-come exhibits could be delivered to site/ booth before the
opening of exhibition. X FIREIEREUEN30%RFTINZE, ENMRIER—EERSARAIXEARES.

d. Above rates are based on General Cargoes only. For specialized cargoes, the additional charges will be
levied in accordance with actual outlays. LR ME(ERTEBEEY. FRE=ENE BB RIELRER ST
o

e. All overseas shipments (sea freight or air freight) must be consigned as per our instruction at front page
on “FREIGHT PREPAID” basis. Otherwise we will levy a 5% commission on the freight which we pay on
your behalf to the local carriers. G EFZBHRADNEKRKIZHEIZZEMS. BN, BUES%HETHE.

f. There will a surcharge occurred for incorrect consignee shipment. JEEEW SR ARISRYIEF4EMTINZEH.,

g. Exhibitors shall be responsible for the consequences of improper packing. 2EEEXH T NEHAE ST
HHERAE.

h. This tariff is complied on volume or weight basis and has no correlation with the value of exhibits, thus no
insurance coverage is included. Insurance coverage is subject to separate quotation. Ef IR0 ZERETFER

IR/ EE, SEGRNELX. BEit, EAMEARSRIE. WFERIE, BXEREBIR.
i. A 6% VAT will be levied based on total amount of invoice. £ZFZ:FEMKE_HISHIIK6%HFE.



